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INTRODUCTION

= Survey background and implementation

= Scope of this presentation:
® Direction of the country
" NGOs, CSOs and FBOs
= Constitution of Kenya and proposed referendums
" Democracy and governance

® Cohesion

® Conclusion
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SURVEY SUMMARY

Survey was conducted between 10™ and 18™ November, 2019
Sample size was 1200 — margin of error of +/- 3%

Face to face interviews

Used tablets, not pen and paper

Used “surveytogo” application



Direction of the country
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~ Most serious problem facing Kenya

High cost of living/inflation
Corruption

Lack of employment
Hunger/Drought

Other*

Don’'t know
Poverty/Rich-Poor gap
Poor leadership

None
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\/ Most serious problem facing household

-,
High cost of living/inflation 34
Lack of employment 14
None &
Ofther 11
Hunger/Drought 8
Poverty/Rich-Poor gap 5
Lack of access to clean Water 4
Poor Health facilities/diseases burden 2
Education: schools etc. 2
Don’t know 2

Poor Roads |

Respondents were asked: How about your household, what would,you say js the most serious problem facing |
U | 9
your household today? N\~ \ /



- Direction of the country

Going in the wrong direction 63
Going in the right direction 25
Neither right nor wrong direction 11

Don't know ]

Respondents were asked: Let's talk about your general view of the current direction of our country. Overall when
you think about Kenya today; would you say that the country is going’in th direction or going in the,wrong
direction? | \ /



Why right direction

Peaceful co-existence I 54%

Stable/improved economic conditions GGG 18%

Devolution in place NG 16%

Efforts to fight corruption in government N 15%

Handshake between Uhuru and Raila/Building
Bridges Initiative I

Big Four Agenda I 4%

steral/Multilateral engagements (e.g. by
Rk s|den’r Uhuru) —

N

RN ‘ons’ri’ru’rion I 1%
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Why wrong direction

C\

High cost of living/inflation 51%
Corruption in government I 35%
High unemployment rate/lack of income opportunities N 246%
Rampant poverty I 15%
Too much debt/borrowing by the national government I 14%
Political conflicts within government H_ 12%
Poor health services Il 7%

Insecurity I 6%

Inequality: rich-poor gap W 5%
Poor education standards/services Bl 5%

Ethnicity/tribalism Bl 4%
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PUBLIC PERCEPTION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF THE
PBO ACT

NGOs, CSOs and FBOs



d Freedom of NGOs/CSOs to:

uFree mSomewhatfree mNoffree mDon't know

Protect people’s rights 49 21 17 13

Carry out their day-to-day activities 46 22 18 14
Make government serve citizens. 40 22 24 13

Push government do as people want 36 23 28 13

Correct/criticize the government 32 20 32 15

0 10 20 30 40 50 @ 60 70 SR

100

Respondents were asked: Thinking about freedom as being able to do as one wishes or to carry out your work
without interference or hindrance by anyone including the government, ho@ are IEFOS/ CSOs fo....?u 7/
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~ Success of NGOs/CSOs in ensuring that:

m Successful mSomewhat successful  ®Not successful  mDon’'t know

The government serves the people

The government carries out its activities in an open
manner

The government is answerable to people for what it
does

Leaders who break the law are punished

Respondents were asked: How successful have NGOs/CSOs been in ensuring that:

AN ® -



~ Government should control NGOs/CSOs

; Not sure
Don't know 5%

12%

Respondents were asked: Do you think the government should control how the NGOs/CSOs in Kenya operate? o
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THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA AND PROPOSED
REFERENDUMS



Héérd of initiatives aimed at changing the Constitution of

Yes No mDon't know

Don't
know, 3

No, 40
Yes, 57

Respondents were asked: In the last 1 year, have you heard of any proposals or initiatives aimed at

Kenya

Which ones?

Punguza mzigo

Don’t know

Building Bridges Initiative (BBI)
Handshake

Other

Refuse to answer

Okoa Kenya

Ugatuzi

changing /amending the Constitution of Kenya? - Table: Which ones/ \_ /

N

Urban

32%

26%

30%

14%

8%

/%

4%

1%

Rural

34%

34%

24%

9%

10%

2%

3%

2%

Total

33%

31%

26%

11%

9%

4%

3%

2%



~  Support constitution change proposals

Don't know Somewhat

Respondents were asked: Do you support any of the proposals or initiatives aimed at changing/amending the
Constitution? (\J ’ @ @ (/))
Q) \
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~  Support constitution change proposals

" Total 7 4]

>50 B 40
36-50 A2
18-35 [ 41

Female NG 36
Male

48

Rural e 38
Uban FE i 45

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Respondents were asked: Do you support any of the proposals or initiatives aimed at changing/amending the /)

Constitution? Percentage that said ‘yes’ “ ) Q &) (
Q) \



Redsons for support / lack of support for constitution
change proposals

—
) Percent of ) Percent of
Support because: AR Do not support because: bt AL
Reduced cost of running government 31% We don't need constitutional changes at the 279
moment %
Deliver services to Kenyans 20% i
Wasteful of public resources 18%
Will unite Kenyans/Ensure inclusivity 15%
Will only address the needs of the political elite 12%
Don't know 10%
Do not affect me /They are not necessary 11%
Fix election related challenges 8%
Don't know 11%
Peace 7%
The leaders have endorsed the proposals 3% Time consuming 6%
&
Other** 33% Other** 32%

Respondents were asked: Why do you support / or not support any of the proposals or initiatives aimed at

h ] ding the Constitution?
changing /amending the Constitution R\ . ) /



Approve of the handshake

69
22
4 2 2
Approve Disapprove Neither approve  Don't know | am not aware
nor disapprove of the

handshake -/

Respondents were asked: Do you approve or disapprove of the handshake between President Uhuru Kenyatta and

Raila Odinga? "\ /
N/
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\_/ Approve of the handshake | Gender & Rural/Urban

\/
uv Total PP/ 69
Female I <8
Male | 72
Rural I 67
Urban [ 73 Q

0 20 40 60 80 100 /

Respondents were asked: Do you approve or disapprove of the handshake between President Uhuru Kenyatta and
Raila Odinga? Percentage who approve only. W \ ) (

- e\ )



Why approve of the handshake

Brought peace and stability

Will promote peaceful co-existence 18
Will contribute to the country’s development 6
Other 4
Don't know 3

The leaders endorsed the process 2

No other option available = 1
0 10 20 30

Respondents were asked: Why do you approve of the “handshake”?
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\/ “Name of initiative borne of the handshake

m Building Bridges Initiative (BBI) = Other = Don't know

N

W

v

Respondents were asked: What is the name of the initiative that came cn;fé'r the handshake between Raila and @
~ Uhuru which seeks to promote national dialogue, governance reforms) ndWohesi d peace in Ke@(/)!

Q)




| ~  Heard of Building Bridges Initiative ,

. mYes mNO

e ‘the Building Bridges Initi

0, '
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~ Approve of Building Bridges Initiative
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~ Approve of work done by BBl team P
- 100 et
o
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= .
- Approve of work done by BBl team

— 4
Approve Count Percent Disapprove Count Percent
Pe , Stabilit Unit 3
SeeaCE sy 1Ty ge E Don't Know 52 24

Dont K 2 10 .

AN 2 Inadequate Public 37 17
Not applicable 22 9 Participation/Education
Competency/Doing a good job 21 8 No Report yet 29 13
Political/Electoral ! :
Reforms/Transparency/Fight Corruption e 4 No Deliverables on Promises 21 10
Inclusion/Inclusive % 17 7 Serves Political/Selective Interests 20 9
Development/opportunities
Public Participation/Involved Kenyans 16 6 Redundant/Waste of Resources 5 7
Other 16 6 Other 14 7
Development/Economic growth/Quality . 4
of Life Promotes Ethnicity/Tribalism/Political 1 5
Initiative of Political Bigwigs 5 7 Rivalry/ Social classes
Promotion of Health, Security and 5 5 Not applicable 8 4
Infrastructure
Roadmap for Kenya 2 | Not Important/Dis-interested 6 3 &
Promo.’n.on Rl 1 Covemment 1 0.4 Non-Representative Committee 2 1
and Cifizens
Total 248 100 Total 215 100 \./

Respondents were asked: Why do you approve / disapprove of fhe"v?ork'w by the &I/fedm up to now?

\ i



DEMOCRACY AND GOVERNANCE



< How much of a democracy is Kenya

100
80

60

40
40 31

20

0 —_— - N —_—

A full democracy A democracy, but A democracy, Not ademocracy Do not understand
with minor with major question /Do not
problems problems understand what

“democracy " is

Respondents were asked: In your opinion, how much of a democracy is Kenya today?
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d Satisfaction with democracy
-

o0 54
50
40
30
2 14
0 — T

Very satisfied Somewhat Noft satisfied  Kenyaisnota Don'tknow

saftisfied democracy

Respondents were asked: Overall, how satisfied are you with the way democracy works in Kenya?

o)
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Trust in leaders and institutions
mNof at all mJust alittle  mSomewhat A lot \'/
The police I | [ VA
Deputy President William Ruto YN T: U |-
Your Member of County Assembly (MCAs) I -] D 7
Your Member of Parlioment (MP) I IS I VA
Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission or [EBC I I DS B
Former Prime Minister Raila Odinga KT I VAR
The ruling party — Jubilee Party Y]] T S
Sociale media (Facebook, Twitter efc.) YK ]
Current Cabinet Secretaries/Ministers in general IV Ny 2R
The Courts/Judiciary IV I <7
Council of Elders/Traditional leaders IV N B
Religious leaders N IS 7
President Uhuru Kenyatta
NGOs/CSOs
Traditional media (Radio, TV, Newspapers) =

-

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 ?0 100 '

Respondents were asked: How much do you trust each of the following, or haven’t you heard enough about them

to say: < \/ \_} 9) )

I \



\_/ Media freedom, rule of law and human rights:

et

N

m Agree Neither agree nor disagree  mDisagree  ®mDon't know
The media in Kenya have a lot of freedom in “ m
doing their work, and report on any matter
Kenya is governed by rule of law/respect for

the Constitiution and equality before the law

Government should control social media
such as Facebook, Twitter, WhatsApp or
others

You are satisfied with the way human rights
are respected in Kenya

0 20 40 60 80 100 <

L/
Respondents were asked: I will read out to you statements on various issues, please feII me whether you agree,
neither agree nor disagree or disagree with each: W \ ) )



COHESION




More that unites us Vs More that divides us

Much more that unites all Kenyans as one
people

Somewhat more that unites all Kenyans as one
people

Somewhat more that divides Kenyans as @
people

Much more that divides us Kenyans as a people

Don't know

Respondents were asked: Kenyans are very diverse. They come from different religions, ethnic groups, political

Male Female 18 -35 36 - 50

32

21

20

24

31

18

19

25
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20

19

2

28

157

22

26

> 50

32

16

(&%

27

Total

32

19

20

25

parties, and economic and social backgrounds. Overall, would you say fh@re is more that unites all Kg)ycms as

one people, or more that divides them?
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t Neighbourhood

\
I m Would like mDislike Would not care mDon't know
Nt
People from other ethnic groups
People of a different religion
People who support a different political party
0 20 40 60 80 100 Q

Respondents were asked: For each of the following types of people, please tell me whether you would like, -
dislike, or not care if people from each group were your neighbours., ) Q 5 ( /))



t Unfairly treated because of:

&) m Never mOnce ortwice Several times ®Many times

Your religion

Your ethnicity

Politcal affiliation/leaning

Your economic status, that is, how rich or poor
you are

O 10 20 30 40 &0 60 70 = SOzt

Respondents were asked: In the past year, how often, if ever, have you personally been treated unfairly by other /)

Kenyans based on: O\ ) Q & (



\_/ ‘How well different ethnic groups get along:

o, o’
100
"/
80
60
46
40
23

20 2

- 8

3
;i e
Very well Just a little well Neither well nor Not well at all  Don’t know @

badly

Respondents were asked: How well do different ethnic groups get a long in Kenya? Would you say well,
hat well, neith I badl t well at allg \ ) F ey /
somewhat well, neither well nor badly or not well at a o/ ( \J\
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\_/ Community you would say most people don't trust
o, \/
Kikuyu B 3
Don’t know EEEE 28
Luo I 11
Other I /
Refused to Answer [T 5
Somali I 5
Kalenjin I 3
Kambao M 2
Luhya 1
Mixed [ 1
Kisii [0 1
o) 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 &

et

Respondents were asked: Generally speaking, which one community in Kenya would you say most people don't

truste “ ) . o) /
J ~\

o)
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DEVOLUTION
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Ease of interaction with County government / officials:

o/
m Not easy mSomewhat easy Very easy mDon't know
Influence decision-making in your county 79 12 I
Meet the leaders in your county 79 12 I
Access information on county budgets, 73 13 I
laws and projects
ORIl 2 6
government - - I
@)

0 20 40 60 80 100

Respondents were asked: In your opinion how easy is it to do the following...Is it very easy, easy or not easy: o

a—amer o9 )

A



~/ Satisfaction with devolution:

m Very satisfied / somewhat satisfied m Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied / somewhat dissatisfied m Don't know

The way your county government is supporting early

childhood education 29

The way your county government is handling

environmental conservation 45

Development projects initiatiated by your county

government 20

The way things are going in your county in general 54

The way the county leadership is managing affairs of the

county 52

The way your county government is delivering health

services S

The way your county government is supporting

agricultural services 2l

u

0 20 40 60 80 100 |

Respondents were asked: Let’s now talk about devolution in Kenya. Would you say that you are satisfied or not

satisfied with: e \_) : " )
N’ YT \



THANK YOU
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